
dukes8
www.rtsports.com

2021 Rosters

Mon Feb 28 11:41am ET

Week 1
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 v NE 18.40 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12 @LAR 40.60 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14 @BUF 14.30 *
James Conner RB ARI 12 @LAR 5.30 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v PHI 10.90 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 v ARI 15.70 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @DAL 17.40 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 v NE 0.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 v SF 8.30 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  10.60 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 v SF 39.90 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 v NE 12.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 v NE 15.90 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 v ARI 18.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @DAL 35.90 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12 @LAR 5.40 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 v NE 8.10 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GB 13  2.90 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12 @LAR 8.40 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  3.90 *
New England Patriots K NE 14 @BUF 11.50 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 @BUF 4.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 @CIN 5.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 v ARI 9.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @DAL 23.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v PIT 37.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8 @CIN 30.20 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 v ARI 0.00 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9 v PHI 3.20 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v PIT 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @DAL 17.40 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v PIT 0.40 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 v NE 14.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LV 23.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v PIT 39.10 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 v ARI 18.00 *
Tyler Johnson WR TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v ARI 25.80 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v PHI 30.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @DAL 11.80 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @DAL 14.20 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 v LV 11.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v PIT 10.30 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @DAL 10.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v PIT 4.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 v ARI 9.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 v NE 18.40 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7 v SF 31.70 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  20.70 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12 @LAR 14.60 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 v SF 5.90 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v PIT 0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14 @BUF 13.70 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @KC 5.90 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v ARI 0.20 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  15.90 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7 v SF 39.90 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 v NE 15.90 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @KC 14.60 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13  5.90 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7 v SF 5.40 *
Anthony Firkser TE TEN 13  4.90 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v PIT 26.60 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 v NE 8.10 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 v NE 11.90 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7 @KC 12.50 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  1.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7 v NE 2.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7 v SF 4.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 @KC 11.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12 @LAR 40.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v PIT 37.00 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7 v SF 31.70 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12 @LAR 14.60 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 v SF 5.90 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @CIN 18.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LV 25.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @BUF 2.10 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v PIT 0.40 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v PIT 4.90 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LV 15.80 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v PIT 39.10 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12 @LAR 26.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 v SF 24.40 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7 v SF 5.40 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12 @LAR 5.40 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 v SF 10.50 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8 @CIN 27.50 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12 @LAR 8.40 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7 v SF 13.30 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8 @CIN 11.90 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v PIT 4.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7 v SF 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14 @TB 12.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9 v PHI 35.60 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14 @BUF 14.30 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 v ARI 29.70 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8 @CIN 18.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  4.20 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9 v PHI 1.40 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 12 v PIT 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 v NE 11.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7 @KC 10.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 v PHI 5.40 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  3.60 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14 @BUF 10.40 *
Breshad Perriman WR TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @CIN 13.00 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v PHI 30.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @BUF 6.10 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9 v PHI 7.60 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  3.90 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7 @KC 12.50 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @DAL 10.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14 @BUF 4.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8 @CIN 5.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @DAL 23.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 v LV 20.90 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7 @KC 11.70 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  3.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v PIT 10.20 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v PHI 10.90 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 v NE 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 v NE 11.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @BUF 2.10 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  10.60 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 v LV 6.20 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12 @LAR 26.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  3.60 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @DAL 35.90 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  4.70 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @BUF 6.10 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @DAL 11.80 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 v LV 5.50 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @DAL 14.20 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 14 @TB 7.30 *
New England Patriots K NE 14 @BUF 11.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 v LV 4.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7 v NE 2.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  0.00 *
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stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 14 @TB 32.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  6.70 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 v ARI 29.70 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  10.70 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v ARI 0.20 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LV 25.00 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14 @TB 17.30 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 v ARI 0.00 *
Randall Cobb WR GB 13  4.30 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 v NE 12.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v ARI 25.80 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 v SF 24.40 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  4.70 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 v ARI 11.80 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7 v SF 10.50 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8 @CIN 27.50 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9 v PHI 7.60 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8 @CIN 11.90 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 v ARI 12.30 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9 v PHI 2.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12 @LAR 13.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  3.00 *

tony - tony miller
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  6.70 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8 @CIN 30.20 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  20.70 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9 v PHI 3.20 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  3.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v PIT 10.20 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7 @KC 5.90 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  10.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  4.20 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 v ARI 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  15.90 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v PIT 4.90 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7 @KC 14.60 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8 @CIN 13.00 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 v ARI 11.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v PIT 26.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v PIT 10.30 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 v ARI 12.30 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  1.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12 @LAR 13.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  0.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  3.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 v LV 20.90 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9 v PHI 35.60 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7 @KC 11.70 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 v ARI 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 12 @LAR 5.30 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14 @BUF 13.70 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9 v PHI 1.40 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 v SF 8.30 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 v NE 14.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 v LV 6.20 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LV 23.10 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 v PHI 5.40 *
A.J. Green WR ARI 12 @LAR 4.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LV 15.80 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
O.J. Howard TE TB 9 v PHI 0.00 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 v LV 5.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 v LV 11.60 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 v NE 11.90 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7 v SF 13.30 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 v LV 4.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7 @KC 11.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  3.00 *
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Week 2
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @KC 19.20 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  41.40 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  6.20 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  2.60 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v LAR 11.60 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 @TB 17.20 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 7.30 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 @KC 17.40 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  23.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 v SF 20.10 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  5.40 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @KC 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 16.00 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @TB 2.40 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @GB 16.10 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  1.60 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @KC 9.70 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  13.20 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13 v SF 5.00 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  16.70 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  15.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  4.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 @TB 5.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @GB 20.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v BUF 31.70 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  25.60 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9 v LAR 3.60 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v BUF 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @GB 7.30 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 v LAR 0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v BUF 6.00 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 @KC 7.60 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 15.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v BUF 5.90 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @TB 2.40 *
Tyler Johnson WR TB 9 v LAR 1.50 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 39.30 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9 v LAR 1.80 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v LAR 20.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @GB 5.70 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @GB 6.60 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @TEN 7.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v BUF 5.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @GB 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v BUF 9.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 @TB 5.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7 @KC 19.20 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  7.90 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13 v CIN 14.20 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  12.50 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  17.70 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v BUF 0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  14.40 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  20.10 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @TB 4.60 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 v CIN 7.30 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  5.40 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7 @KC 16.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  19.50 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13 v CIN 18.80 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  4.50 *
Anthony Firkser TE TEN 13 v CIN 0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v BUF 25.90 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7 @KC 9.70 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @KC 5.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  7.60 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13 v CIN 15.90 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7 @KC 19.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  5.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  2.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  41.40 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v BUF 31.70 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  7.90 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  12.50 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  17.70 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 8.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v BUF 6.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v BUF 10.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 18.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v BUF 5.90 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  9.50 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  17.40 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  4.50 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  1.60 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  3.80 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  11.50 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  13.20 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  11.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  18.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v BUF 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  5.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14  3.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9 v LAR 36.50 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  6.20 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 @TB 21.30 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 v SF 42.50 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9 v LAR 4.60 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 12 v BUF 2.40 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 19.10 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9 v LAR 0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7  10.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 v LAR 24.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14  7.80 *
Breshad Perriman WR TB 9 v LAR 0.00 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  10.70 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9 v LAR 20.90 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  6.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9 v LAR 6.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13 v SF 5.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  7.60 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @GB 6.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  15.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  4.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @GB 20.30 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @TEN 18.90 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  15.80 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v SF 3.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v BUF 4.60 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9 v LAR 11.60 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7 @KC 17.40 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7 @KC 19.10 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13 v SF 20.10 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TEN 14.30 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  9.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @GB 16.10 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  6.20 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @GB 5.70 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 @TEN 2.40 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @GB 6.60 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 14  4.50 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  16.70 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 @TEN 5.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7 @KC 19.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13 v SF 4.00 *
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stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 14  20.50 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13 v SF 30.80 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 @TB 21.30 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 v CIN 0.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 v CIN 49.70 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @TB 4.60 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @TEN 8.10 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14  6.90 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6 @GB 0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
Randall Cobb WR GB 13 v SF 5.60 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7 @KC 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @TB 39.30 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  17.40 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @TB 1.80 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  3.80 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  11.50 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9 v LAR 6.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  18.50 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 @TB 10.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9 v LAR 16.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  1.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13 v CIN 3.00 *

tony - tony miller
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13 v SF 30.80 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  25.60 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13 v CIN 14.20 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9 v LAR 3.60 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13 v SF 3.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v BUF 4.60 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  20.10 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13 v CIN 49.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13 v SF 42.50 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @GB 1.60 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13 v CIN 7.30 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v BUF 10.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  19.50 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  10.70 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13 v SF 0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @TB 1.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v BUF 25.90 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v BUF 5.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 @TB 10.20 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13 v CIN 15.90 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  1.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13 v SF 4.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13 v CIN 3.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @TEN 18.90 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9 v LAR 36.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  15.80 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 @TB 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  2.60 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13 v CIN 0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  14.40 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9 v LAR 4.60 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  23.00 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7 @KC 7.60 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @TEN 14.30 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @TEN 15.40 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9 v LAR 24.50 *
A.J. Green WR ARI 12  13.40 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @TEN 18.00 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9 v LAR 1.80 *
O.J. Howard TE TB 9 v LAR 3.10 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 @TEN 2.40 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @TEN 7.30 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7 @KC 5.00 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  11.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 @TEN 5.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  2.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13 v CIN 3.00 *
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Week 3
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  42.70 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  18.40 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  17.80 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  18.30 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  6.40 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 v SF 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  18.10 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  7.50 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  31.20 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  5.60 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  3.30 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  12.20 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 v SF 8.20 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @LAR 10.20 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  15.30 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  15.90 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GB 13  0.00 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  7.40 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  17.30 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  8.50 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  3.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  4.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 v SF 3.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @LAR 26.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v CIN 29.10 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  23.80 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 v SF 0.00 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  20.10 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v CIN 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v CIN 5.90 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  20.80 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 23.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v CIN 11.70 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 v SF 8.20 *
Tyler Johnson WR TB 9  9.30 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v SF 31.60 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  7.50 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  9.50 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @LAR 17.10 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @LAR 4.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @KC 7.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v CIN 6.40 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @LAR 1.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v CIN 1.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 v SF 3.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  42.70 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  25.50 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  29.10 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  14.50 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  26.60 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12 v CIN 0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  3.40 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  28.20 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v SF 10.90 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.30 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  5.60 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  12.20 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  0.00 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13  7.70 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  9.70 *
Anthony Firkser TE TEN 13  0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v CIN 17.40 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  15.90 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  14.80 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  4.00 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  5.20 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  5.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  11.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  1.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  18.40 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12 v CIN 29.10 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  25.50 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  14.50 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  26.60 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  0.00 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @KC 10.40 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12 v CIN 5.90 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v CIN 12.50 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12 v CIN 11.70 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  17.40 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  9.60 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  9.70 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  15.30 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  28.00 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  10.40 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  7.40 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  5.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  13.80 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12 v CIN 1.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  11.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14  11.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  26.80 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  17.80 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 v SF 34.40 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  17.60 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  1.10 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 12 v CIN 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  3.60 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7  18.60 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  18.60 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  5.20 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14  18.40 *
Breshad Perriman WR TB 9  0.00 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  19.70 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  1.40 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  9.50 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  8.60 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  6.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  17.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  4.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6 @LAR 1.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  3.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  4.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6 @LAR 26.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @KC 23.40 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  16.10 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  4.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v CIN 19.90 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  6.40 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  18.10 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  3.60 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  31.20 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @KC 14.60 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  17.40 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  5.20 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6 @LAR 10.20 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  15.90 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  8.60 *
George Kittle TE SF 6 @LAR 17.10 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6 @LAR 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 14  3.00 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  8.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 @KC 10.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  5.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  6.00 *
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stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 14  25.30 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  20.70 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 v SF 34.40 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  19.40 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 v SF 10.90 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 @KC 10.40 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14  8.50 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6 @LAR 0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 v SF 13.70 *
Randall Cobb WR GB 13  0.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  3.30 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 v SF 31.60 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  9.60 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  15.90 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 v SF 15.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  28.00 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  10.40 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  6.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  13.80 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 v SF 11.80 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9  1.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  14.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  5.00 *

tony - tony miller
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  20.70 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  23.80 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  29.10 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  20.10 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  4.60 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12 v CIN 19.90 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  28.20 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  19.40 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  17.60 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6 @LAR 14.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 v SF 13.70 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.30 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12 v CIN 12.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  0.00 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  19.70 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  1.40 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 v SF 15.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12 v CIN 17.40 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12 v CIN 6.40 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 v SF 11.80 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  5.20 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  14.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  6.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  5.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 @KC 23.40 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  26.80 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  16.10 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 v SF 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  18.30 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  3.40 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  1.10 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  7.50 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  20.80 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 @KC 14.60 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 @KC 23.50 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  18.60 *
A.J. Green WR ARI 12  16.20 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  7.50 *
O.J. Howard TE TB 9  2.10 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 @KC 0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 @KC 7.30 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  14.80 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  5.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 @KC 10.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  1.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  5.00 *
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Week 4
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  30.60 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  25.60 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  20.10 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  20.60 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  16.90 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11 @CIN 16.60 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  0.00 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  12.10 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  6.70 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  12.40 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  16.90 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  18.40 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @CIN 22.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  37.70 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  12.00 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  21.70 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GB 13  1.70 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  15.50 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  9.00 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  2.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  2.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 @CIN 3.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6  34.80 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12  39.80 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  18.10 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 @CIN 0.00 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  0.00 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12  0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  0.00 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  13.80 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  3.60 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  50.60 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11 @CIN 22.00 *
Tyler Johnson WR TB 9  0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 11.40 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  4.90 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  8.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6  0.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 v LAR 6.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12  6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  3.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11 @CIN 3.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  30.60 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  32.70 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  17.80 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  17.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  20.30 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12  0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  5.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  21.10 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @CIN 1.10 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  16.90 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  18.40 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  26.20 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13  0.00 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  12.00 *
Anthony Firkser TE TEN 13  5.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  6.30 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  21.70 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  16.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  7.20 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  13.60 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  18.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  7.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  4.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  25.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12  39.80 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  32.70 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  17.90 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  20.30 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  10.70 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  13.80 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12  6.10 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LAR 0.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  50.60 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  1.50 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  3.30 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  12.00 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  12.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  17.80 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  15.00 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  15.50 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  6.70 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  2.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  3.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  7.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14  2.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  9.20 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  20.10 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 @CIN 23.40 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  10.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  12.90 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  8.50 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 12  0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  9.60 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  0.00 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7  0.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  14.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  5.30 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14  16.50 *
Breshad Perriman WR TB 9  0.00 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  17.50 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  0.00 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  0.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  14.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  16.20 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  9.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  7.20 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  2.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  2.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6  34.80 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 v LAR 24.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  14.70 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  10.70 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12  19.40 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  16.90 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  12.10 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  9.60 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  12.40 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 v LAR 20.80 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  1.50 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  5.30 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  37.70 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  0.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  14.20 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  8.00 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 v LAR 28.50 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6  0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 14  12.10 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  5.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 v LAR 2.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  18.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  5.00 *
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stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 14  28.60 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  25.40 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11 @CIN 23.40 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  25.70 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11 @CIN 1.10 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14  7.70 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6  0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @CIN 5.10 *
Randall Cobb WR GB 13  24.90 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11 @CIN 11.40 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  3.30 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @CIN 7.60 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  17.80 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  15.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  16.20 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  2.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 @CIN 9.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9  7.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  3.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  4.00 *

tony - tony miller
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  25.40 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  18.10 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  17.80 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  0.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  10.70 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12  19.40 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  21.10 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  25.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  12.90 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6  2.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11 @CIN 5.10 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  0.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12  6.10 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  26.20 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  17.50 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11 @CIN 7.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  6.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12  6.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11 @CIN 9.20 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  13.60 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  3.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  5.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  4.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10 v LAR 24.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  9.20 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  14.70 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11 @CIN 0.00 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  20.60 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  0.00 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  5.00 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  8.50 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  6.70 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  3.60 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10 v LAR 20.80 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10 v LAR 13.70 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  14.50 *
A.J. Green WR ARI 12  19.70 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10 v LAR 0.00 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  4.90 *
O.J. Howard TE TB 9  0.00 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10 v LAR 28.50 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10 v LAR 6.50 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  16.30 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  6.70 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10 v LAR 2.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  4.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  4.00 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 8/10



dukes8
www.rtsports.com

2021 Rosters

Mon Feb 28 11:41am ET

Offseason
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  564.50 26.88 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  393.90 18.76 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  300.30 14.30 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  274.10 13.05 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  290.30 13.82 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 11  172.40 8.21 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  203.70 9.70 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  107.20 5.10 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  169.20 8.06 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  367.30 17.49 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  225.90 10.76 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  199.10 9.48 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  306.20 14.58 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11  196.90 9.38 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  413.90 19.71 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  187.80 8.94 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  199.90 9.52 *
Marcedes Lewis TE GB 13  45.50 2.17 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  167.70 7.99 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  147.50 7.02 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  188.30 8.97 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  139.00 6.62 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  66.00 3.14 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11  136.00 6.48 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6  371.50 17.69 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12  538.70 25.65 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  335.90 16.00 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11  37.10 1.77 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  79.40 3.78 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12  58.40 2.78 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 6  203.70 9.70 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  53.80 2.56 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  198.60 9.46 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  175.20 8.34 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  393.80 18.75 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  377.40 17.97 *
Van Jefferson WR LAR 11  196.90 9.38 *
Tyler Johnson WR TB 9  81.50 3.88 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  572.50 27.26 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  86.30 4.11 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  201.80 9.61 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  228.80 10.90 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6  180.00 8.57 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10  226.60 10.79 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12  190.70 9.08 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  136.00 6.48 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  137.00 6.52 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 11  136.00 6.48 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  564.50 26.88 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  431.60 20.55 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  324.90 15.47 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  149.10 7.10 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  261.10 12.43 *
Derrick Gore RB KC 12  58.40 2.78 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  224.50 10.69 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  308.60 14.70 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11  159.30 7.59 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  213.10 10.15 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 7  225.90 10.76 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  306.20 14.58 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  300.80 14.32 *
Julio Jones WR TEN 13  92.60 4.41 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  163.30 7.78 *
Anthony Firkser TE TEN 13  83.10 3.96 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  346.80 16.51 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  199.90 9.52 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  157.30 7.49 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  176.20 8.39 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  144.50 6.88 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  149.00 7.10 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  167.00 7.95 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  119.00 5.67 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  393.90 18.76 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 12  538.70 25.65 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  431.60 20.55 *
Chase Edmonds RB ARI 12  149.10 7.10 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7  261.10 12.43 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  248.20 11.82 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  363.20 17.30 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  126.90 6.04 *
Darrel Williams RB KC 12  198.60 9.46 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12  183.50 8.74 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  287.00 13.67 *
Tyreek Hill WR KC 12  377.40 17.97 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  222.50 10.60 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  241.70 11.51 *
Cedrick Wilson WR DAL 7  163.30 7.78 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 12  187.80 8.94 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  227.70 10.84 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  149.10 7.10 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  167.70 7.99 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  164.70 7.84 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  200.40 9.54 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 12  137.00 6.52 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  167.00 7.95 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 14  122.00 5.81 *

matt - matt kirkwood
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  477.40 22.73 *
New England Patriots QB NE 14  300.30 14.30 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11  511.80 24.37 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 8  248.20 11.82 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  260.00 12.38 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  83.20 3.96 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 12  88.40 4.21 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  241.50 11.50 *
Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB TB 9  53.80 2.56 *
Chase Claypool WR PIT 7  173.40 8.26 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  326.10 15.53 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  149.10 7.10 *
Jakobi Meyers WR NE 14  199.00 9.48 *
Breshad Perriman WR TB 9  37.20 1.77 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  280.30 13.35 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  64.50 3.07 *
Rob Gronkowski TE TB 9  201.80 9.61 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  172.30 8.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  161.70 7.70 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 13  147.50 7.02 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 7  176.20 8.39 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 6  136.00 6.48 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 14  139.00 6.62 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 8  66.00 3.14 *

Rob - Rob Lough
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 6  371.50 17.69 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10  469.00 22.33 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  297.10 14.15 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  197.10 9.39 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12  135.50 6.45 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 9  290.30 13.82 *
Zack Moss RB BUF 7  107.20 5.10 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  241.50 11.50 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14  126.90 6.04 *
Davante Adams WR GB 13  367.30 17.49 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10  222.80 10.61 *
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  222.50 10.60 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 13  149.10 7.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 6  413.90 19.71 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  91.00 4.33 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14  172.30 8.20 *
George Kittle TE SF 6  228.80 10.90 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10  168.90 8.04 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 6  180.00 8.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 14  158.70 7.56 *
New England Patriots K NE 14  188.30 8.97 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10  125.00 5.95 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  149.00 7.10 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  117.00 5.57 *
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stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 14  399.00 19.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  410.70 19.56 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 11  511.80 24.37 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  103.50 4.93 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  212.40 10.11 *
Sony Michel RB LAR 11  159.30 7.59 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  363.20 17.30 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 14  125.30 5.97 *
Jeff Wilson RB SF 6  51.50 2.45 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11  195.20 9.30 *
Randall Cobb WR GB 13  96.60 4.60 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  199.10 9.48 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 11  572.50 27.26 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  241.70 11.51 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GB 13  91.00 4.33 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11  170.50 8.12 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 7  227.70 10.84 *
Darren Waller TE LV 8  149.10 7.10 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 9  161.70 7.70 *
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 8  200.40 9.54 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11  210.90 10.04 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 9  131.00 6.24 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  109.00 5.19 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  127.00 6.05 *

tony - tony miller
Green Bay Packers QB GB 13  410.70 19.56 *
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 8  335.90 16.00 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 13  324.90 15.47 *
Giovani Bernard RB TB 9  79.40 3.78 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 13  197.10 9.39 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 12  135.50 6.45 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 7  308.60 14.70 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 13  212.40 10.11 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 13  260.00 12.38 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 6  197.00 9.38 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR LAR 11  195.20 9.30 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 13  213.10 10.15 *
Mecole Hardman WR KC 12  183.50 8.74 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 7  300.80 14.32 *
Hunter Renfrow WR LV 8  280.30 13.35 *
Josiah Deguara TE GB 13  64.50 3.07 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 11  170.50 8.12 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 12  346.80 16.51 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 12  190.70 9.08 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 11  210.90 10.04 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 13  144.50 6.88 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 12  109.00 5.19 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 13  117.00 5.57 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  127.00 6.05 *

worm - jeff miller
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10  469.00 22.33 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 9  477.40 22.73 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 7  297.10 14.15 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 11  37.10 1.77 *
James Conner RB ARI 12  274.10 13.05 *
D'Onta Foreman RB TEN 13  103.50 4.93 *
Damien Harris RB NE 14  224.50 10.69 *
Ronald Jones II RB TB 9  83.20 3.96 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  169.20 8.06 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 7  175.20 8.34 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10  222.80 10.61 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  393.80 18.75 *
Mike Evans WR TB 9  326.10 15.53 *
A.J. Green WR ARI 12  159.80 7.61 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  287.00 13.67 *
Cameron Brate TE TB 9  86.30 4.11 *
O.J. Howard TE TB 9  36.50 1.74 *
C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 10  168.90 8.04 *
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 10  226.60 10.79 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 7  157.30 7.49 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  164.70 7.84 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10  125.00 5.95 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  119.00 5.67 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 13  127.00 6.05 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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